RESOLUTION NO.   

A RESOLUTION OF THE CAROLINE STREET CORRIDOR AND 
BAHAMA VILLAGE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
(CRA) AWARDING THE BID TO SHARP EDGE 
CONSTRUCTION, INC., IN RESPONSE TO ITB NO. 25-
021, IN A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SIXTY-SIX 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS ($66,800.00), FOR 
THE FREDERICK DOUGLASS GYM SPALLING AND WINDOW 
REPAIR PROJECT (BV55022501-5556200); AUTHORIZING 
THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ALL NECESSARY 
DOCUMENTS, BUDGET TRANSFERS AND AMENDMENTS IN 
CONFORMANCE WITH THE BID DOCUMENTS, UPON CONSENT 
OF THE CITY ATTORNEY;

[...]

Edge Construction, Inc.; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CAROLINE STREET 

CORRIDOR AND BAHAMA VILLAGE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, 

AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1: That the bid of Sharp Edge Construction, 

Inc. is hereby awarded in the amount of Sixty-Six Thousand 

Eight Hundred Dollars ($66,800.00) in response to ITB No. 

25-021, Building Structural Repairs – Frederick Douglass 

Gym, the terms and conditions of which are incorporated 

herein by reference. Funding for this project is budgeted in 

the Building Fund, Account No. 6015502-5556200 (Project No.